3470 - Music: Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart - V10-3470 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 6 different variations of:
Paper: PF-P5
 V10-3470 € 0,70
© bpost
21/01/2006 23/01/2006
▬ stamp: 40,20 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3470: ±100 x 166mm
 V10-3470
3476/3477 - Literature - V10-3476 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 7 - 8) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ Paper: 3476: PF-P5 there are 3 different variations of:
 V10-3476 € 0,52
© bpost
21/01/2006 23/01/2006
▬ stamps: 35 x 35mm;
▬ V10-3476: ±90 x 222mm
V10-3476
3476/3477 - Literature - V10-3477 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 7 - 8) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 3 different variations of:
Paper: 3477: FL-F8
 V10-3477 € 0,78
© bpost
▬ stamps: 35 x 35mm;
▬ V10-3477: ±90 x 222mm
21/01/2006 23/01/2006
V10-3477
3478/3479 - Ordinary stamps of the bird type - V10-3479 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 15) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Presale:
perforation: 11½ there are 10 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
V10-3478 ??? (according to OSC: N °. 3478 - 50 stamps/sheet, according to Philanews: 10 stamps/sheet)
V10-3479 € 0,46
© bpost
21/01/2006 23/01/2006
▬ stamps: 24 x 27.66 mm;
▬ stamps 3478: sheet of 50 ex; V10-3478: ????
▬ V10-3479: ±68 x 166 mm
V10-3479
3480 - New Effigy of HM King Albert II - V10-3480 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 16) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 8 different variations of:
Paper: PF-P5
 V10-3480 € 0,52
© bpost
21/01/2006
▬ stamps: 32,50 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3480: ±85 x 166mm
23/01/2006
 V10-3480
3496 - Crossbowmen - V10-3496 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 1/2006 (pg. 13 - 14) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 4 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
 V10-3496 € 0,46
© bpost
3498 - Stamp Festival: Funny writing - V10-3498 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 2/2006 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬
Print procedure: heliography © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 2 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
 ▼  ▼  ▼  ▼  ▼  ▼  ▼  ▼
     V10-3498: see next page € 0,46
 V10-3496
V10-3498
18/03/2006 20/03/2006
▬ stamp: 40,20 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3498: ±280 x 166mm
18/02/2006 20/02/2006
▬ stamp: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3496: ±166 x 140mm
© bpost
3500 - Justus Lipsius - V10-3500 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 2/2006 (pg. 5 - 6) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: intaglio
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 10 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
 V10-3500 € 0,70
© bpost
 V10-3500
▬ stamp: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3500: ±166 x 140mm
18/03/2006 20/03/2006
3501 - New Effigy of HM King Albert II - V10-3501 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 2/2006 (pg. 16) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 8 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
 V10-3501 € 0,83
© bpost
 V10-3501
▬ stamp: 32,50 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3501: ±85 x 166mm
18/03/2006 20/03/2006
3502 - Ordinary bird type stamps. Black-tailed Godwit - V10-3502 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 2/2006 (p.17) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 10 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
 V10-3502 € 0,78
© bpost
 V10-3502
▬ stamp: 24 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3502: ±68 x 166mm
18/03/2006 20/03/2006
3515 - Start of the Giro 2006 in Wallonia - V5-3515 (NT-pb) 2006
there are 4 different variations of:
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews No. 2/2006 (pg. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 2 different variations of:
Paper: PF-P5
 V5-3515 (NT-pb) € 0,52
plates N° 1 & 3
© bpost
 V5-3515 (NT-pb)
V5-3515
22/04/2006 24/04/2006
▬ stamp: 24 x 27,66mm;
▬ V5-3515: ±166 x 100mm
3515 - Start of the Giro 2006 in Wallonia - V5-3515 (NT-pt) 2006
there are 4 different variations of:
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews No. 2/2006 (pg. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 2 different variations of:
Paper: PF-P5
 V5-3515 (NT-pt) € 0,52
plates N° 2 & 4
© bpost
 V5-3515 (NT-pt)
V5-3515
22/04/2006 24/04/2006
▬ stamp: 24 x 27,66mm;
▬ V5-3515: ±166 x 100mm
3525 - Red Cross: never too young to learn - V5-3525 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 3/2006 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 4 different variations of:
Paper: PF-P5
 V5-3525 €0,52 +€0,12
© bpost
 V5-3525
15/05/200613/05/2006
▬ stamp: 40,20 x 27,66mm;
▬ V5-3525: ±100 x 166mm
3527 - Logo BELGICA 2006 - V10-3527 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 3/2006 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 6 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
 V10-3527 € 0,46
© bpost
 V10-3527
▬ stamp: 24 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3527: ±74 x 166mm
13/05/2006 15/05/2006
3529/3532 - Lighthouses of the Belgian coast - V10-3529 & V10-3530 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 3/2006 (pg. 6 - 8) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: combined intaglio and heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 12 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8 there are 12 different variations of: V10-3530
 V10-3529 € 0,46
© bpost
 V10-3530 € 0,46
© bpost
V10-3529
▬ stamp: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3529 & V10-3530: ±166 x 100mm
13/05/2006 15/05/2006
3529/3532 - Lighthouses of the Belgian coast - V10-3531 & V10-3532 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 3/2006 (pg. 6 - 8) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: combined intaglio and heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 12 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8 there are 12 different variations of: V10-3532
 V10-3531 € 0,46
© bpost
 V10-3532 € 0,46
© bpost
V10-3531
15/05/2006
▬ stamp: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3531 & V10-3532: ±166 x 100mm
13/05/2006
2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 3/2006 (pg. 12 - 13) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Formaat:
Perforation: 11½ there are 6 different variations of:
Paper: PF-P5
V10-3539 € 0,52
for V10-3539 there are 6 plates printed instead of 4 as mentioned in philanews and OSC
© bpost
V10-3539
▬ stamp: 3539: 27,66 x 40,2mm;
▬ V10-3539: ±166 x 100mm
3539/3540 - Sport: 100 years BOIC & World Cup 2006 in Germany -
V10-3539
3/06/2006 6/06/2006
3546 - Common "Birds" type stamps: black-necked grebe - V10-3546
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 3/2006 (pg. 20) ▬
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 10 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
 V10-3546 € 0,23
© bpost
 V10-3546
3/06/2006 6/06/2006
▬ stamp: 24.00 x 27.66 mm;
▬ V10-3546: ±68 x 166mm
(for no. 3546 : according to OSC and also in Philanews:
50 stamps/sheet - in reality ► 10 stamps/sheet.)
3547 - Marcinelle (1956 -2006) - V10-3547 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 4/2006 (pg 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 4 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
 V10-3547 € 0,70
© bpost
 V10-3547
5/08/2006 7/08/2006
▬ stamp: 40,20 x 27,66mm;
▬ V10-3547: ±140 x 166mm
3550/3551 - The Hansa - V10-3550 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 4/2006 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 4 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
V10-3550 € 0,70
© bpost
V10-3550
23/09/2006 25/09/2006
▬ stamp: 28  x 38,40mm;
▬ V10-3550: ±166 x 166mm
3550/3551 - The Hansa - V10-3551 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 4/2006 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 4 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
 V10-3551 € 0,80
© bpost
 V10-3551
23/09/2006 25/09/2006
▬ stamp: 28  x 38,40mm;
▬ V10-3551: ±166 x 166mm
3552 - Institute of Tropical Medicine in Antwerp. - V10-3552 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews Nr. 4 / 2006 (pg. 7 - 8) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 4 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
 V10-3552 € 0,80
© bpost
 V10-3552
▬ stamp: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3552: ±166 x 140mm
23/09/2006 25/09/2006
3553 - Belgian Academy of Philately - V10-3553 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews N °. 4/2006 (pg. 9 - 10) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 6 different variations of:
Paper: PF-P5
 V10-3553 € 0,52
© bpost
 V10-3553
21/10/2006 23/10/2006
▬ stamp: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3553: ±166 x 100mm
3554 - Promotion of philately - V5-3554 2006
Voorverkoop: Issue: ▬ Philanews Nr. 4 / 2006 (pg. 11 - 12) ▬ © bpost
Drukprocedure: heliography
Formaat:
Tanding: 11½ there are 4 different variations of:
Papier: PF-P5
 V5-3554 € 0,52
© bpost
 V5-3554
21/10/2006 23/10/2006
▬ stamp: 40,20 x 27,66mm;
▬ V5-3554: ±100 x 166mm
3576 - Youth philately: Briochon - V10-3576 2006
Presale: Issue: ▬ Philanews No. 5/2006 (pg. 13 - 14) ▬ © bpost
Print procedure: heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ there are 4 different variations of:
Paper: FL-P8
 V10-3576 € 0,46
© bpost
 V10-3576
19/11/2006 4/12/2006
▬ stamps: 27,66 x 40,20mm;
▬ V10-3576: ±166 x 140mm